
Ovl Cls No Cls Driver Club NW Car c.c. Colour Time CI INDEX BONUS

1 1 74 5E John Graham Liverpool, Longton, H&SA Gould GR55B 2800 Red 42.32s 42.32 100.00

2 1 58 5A Eve Whitehead Liverpool, Longton OMS 2000M 998 Blue 43.48s 44.23 101.73

3 2 57 5A Shaun Crouch Liverpool RBS 8A 998 Black 47.24s 44.23 93.63

4 1 52 3H Chris Boyd Liverpool, Longton, Westfield 22/254 Sylva Riot Bingley Special 1440 Green 47.33s 47.33 100.00 1

5 1 684 10.5 Shaun Elwell Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham 7 Superlight 1999 Yellow 47.99s 47.99 100.00

6 2 53 3H Harry Moody L'pool, Longton, Wigton, W'field 22/275 Westfield Megabusa 1440 Ylw/Blu 48.42s 47.33 97.75 0

7 1 572 10.4 Jeremy Davies Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham R300 1999 White 48.52s 48.83 100.63

8 1 40 2B Nigel Fox Clitheroe 22/009 Caterham Seven 1988 Blk/Slv 49.26s 49.26 100.00 0

9 1 49 3G Anthony Middleton Kirkby Lonsdale Westfield SE 2000 Wht/Blk 49.39s 49.39 100.00

10 2 573 10.4 Chris Whitlow Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham 7 F190 1600 Red 50.06s 48.83 97.54

11 1 90 12 Simon Baines Morgan Morgan Roadster 3700 Blue 50.30s 52.34 104.05

12 1 36 2A Martin Walker L'pool, Huddersfield, Wallasey Westfield SEiW 1620 Green 50.36s 50.40 100.09

13 1 555 10.3 Robert Jacobs Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham 7 1595 Ylw/Ali 50.44s 51.31 101.72

14 2 35 2A Les Golding Liverpool, Longton Caterham 7 1800 R/W/Gold 50.58s 50.40 99.65

15 1 65 5B Geoff Ward Liverpool, Longton Macon MR8 1600 Orange 50.64s 51.09 100.89

16 3 37 2A Matt Bramall Liverpool, Longton 22/004 Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 Red/Slv 50.77s 50.40 99.28 1

=17 =2 547 10.3 Philip Matchwick Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham Roadsport 140 1800 Red/Ylw 51.20s 51.31 100.21

=17 =2 638 10.3 Rob Clay Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham Supersport 1600 Org/Blk 51.20s 51.31 100.21

19 4 551 10.3 Jonathan Heyes Liverpool, Catreham & Lotus 7 Caterham Superlight 1600 Green 51.38s 51.31 99.86

=20 5 544 10.3 Andrew Willoughby Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham Seven 310R 1600 Blk/Org 51.56s 51.31 99.51

=20 3 569 10.4 Andy Gorner Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham 420R 1998 Blue 51.56s 48.83 94.70

22 6 537 10.3 Michael Calvert Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham Seven SuperSprint 1700 Red 51.66s 51.31 99.32

23 7 554 10.3 Clive Marsden Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham Seven 1796 Blue 51.72s 51.31 99.21

24 8 545 10.3 Tony Smith Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham 7 150 SV 1600 Blue 51.74s 51.31 99.17

25 1 46 3B Ian Johnson Liverpool, Welsh S&H, H&SA Honda Civic Type R 1998 Silver 51.76s 51.76 100.00

=26 9 546 10.3 Paul Collins Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham 7 Superlight 1600 Blk/Ylw 51.93s 51.31 98.80

=26 10 550 10.3 Justin Dobson Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham 310R 1600 Blue 51.93s 51.31 98.80

28 11 548 10.3 Graham Howard Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham 7 1800 Red 51.97s 51.31 98.73

29 1 77 6B Tomos Brogden Liverpool March 733 Racing 1600 Blue 52.18s 52.18 100.00

30 1 621 10.2 Ian Jones Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham Superlight 1588 Blue 52.34s 52.87 101.02

31 4 737 2A Chris Bramall Liverpool, Longton 22/003 Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 Red/Slv 52.44s 50.40 96.12 0

32 2 777 6B Peter Brogden Liverpool, BOC March 733 Racing 1600 52.70s 52.18 99.01

33 4 564 10.4 James Thornton Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham Seven Clubsport 1800 Red 52.89s 48.83 92.32

34 2 66 5B Phil Perks Liverpool Royale RP26 1598 Red 52.90s 51.09 96.58

35 2 91 12 Clive Glass L'pool, Morgan, Classic Marques Morgan 8 3900 Red 53.23s 52.34 98.32

36 3 56 5A Russell Edwardson Liverpool Jedi Mk6 1098 Silver 53.28s 44.23 83.02

37 3 89 12 Robert Stones Morgan Morgan Roadster Lightweight 3000 Grn/Slv 53.53s 52.34 97.77

38 12 536 10.3 John Bransfield Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham Supersport 140 1598 Grey 53.57s 51.31 95.78

39 2 584 10.5 Gill Elwell Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham 7 1999 Yellow 53.62s 47.99 89.50

40 3 67 5B Graham Curwen Liverpool Van Dieman RF91 1598 Yellow 54.13s 51.09 94.39

=41 1 512 10.1 Charlie Wilson Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham 7 1600 Black 54.33s 54.33 100.00

=41 4 87 12 Clive Hall Morgan Morgan 4/4 1760 Red 54.33s 52.34 96.33

43 1 23 1C Colin Smith Longton MINI Cooper S 1600 Grey 54.36s 54.36 100.00

44 1 29 1F Phill Wood Liverpool, Longton Lotus Elise 111S 1796 Titanium 54.53s 54.53 100.00

45 2 620 10.2 Roger Cumming Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham Supersport 1600 Green 55.01s 52.87 96.12

46 1 80 11 Paul Drake MGCC MGB GT 1950 Green 55.04s 56.91 103.40

47 3 521 10.2 Debbie Jones Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham Superlight 1588 Blue 55.35s 52.87 95.53

48 1 707 SC Robbie Birrell Liverpool Renault Clio 2000 Silver 56.06s 56.16 100.18

49 2 7 SC Jonathan Birrell Liverpool Renault Clio 2000 Silver 56.57s 56.16 99.28

50 3 6 SC David Goodlad Knutsford, Bolton 22/015 Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 Blue 56.91s 56.16 98.69 0

51 13 538 10.3 Laura Ferguson Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham Supersport 1600 Org/Blk 57.22s 51.31 89.67

52 1 95 15 Hamish Roscoe CMCC, TR Register Triumph TR3A 2288 Black 57.43s 57.86 100.75

53 1 63 6A Steve Cole Liverpool Ford Lotus-Cortina 1598 Red/Wht 57.76s 57.76 100.00

54 1 5 SB Paul Gorge Liverpool 22/020 Citroën C2 1600 Red 57.79s 57.79 100.00 0

55 5 92 12 David Everett Liverpool, Morgan Morgan 8 3900 Red 57.99s 52.34 90.25

56 2 22 1C Paul Bond Hagley Volkswagen Golf GTI 1995 White 58.48s 54.36 92.95

57 1 19 1B John Earley Liverpool, Longton Honda Civic 1999 Black 58.72s 58.72 100.00

58 1 32 1G Robert Holt Liverpool, Longton 22/299 Lotus Elise S2 1800 Black 58.80s 58.80 100.00 0

59 1 26 1D Oliver Chilton Liverpool, BOC, Vintage Sports Mazda MX5 1840 Black 58.87s 58.87 100.00

60 2 83 11 Kevin lahert MGCC MG TF 1798 Blue 59.10s 56.91 96.29

61 2 18 1B Kraig Mycock Liverpool, BOC, Vintage Sports Peugeot 206 GTI 1994 Blue 59.19s 58.72 99.21

62 2 96 15 Howard Holdcorft TR Register, Sheff & Hallam Triumph TR4 2198 Blue 59.57s 57.86 97.13

63 1 10 SD Peter Messer L'pool, Clith', L'ton, Nott'm 22/016 Mazda MX5 1999 Red 59.75s 59.75 100.00 0

64 3 82 11 Paul Watson MGCC MGF 1800 Green 60.33s 56.91 94.33

65 2 25 1D Peter Darlington Liverpool Toyota MR2 Mk3 1800 Green 60.36s 58.87 97.53

66 1 3 SA Chris Smith Liverpool MG ZR 1400 Grey 60.38s 61.02 101.05

67 4 81 11 John Spencer MGCC MG ZR170 1800 Black 61.70s 56.91 92.24

68 6 792 12 Tanya Everett Liverpool, Morgan Morgan 8 3900 Red 61.96s 52.34 84.47

69 2 2 SA Clive Plested Liverpool, Longton 22/073 MG ZR 1400 Grey 63.56s 61.02 96.00 1

70 3 1 SA Phil Howarth L'pool, 116, Stockport, Longton 22/300 MG ZR 1398 Blue 63.59s 61.02 95.95 0

71 5 84 11 Nigel Pratten MGCC MG TF160 1796 Green 64.25s 56.91 88.58

72 1 15 1A David Beechey Liverpool Peugeot 106 XSI 1360 Grey 64.99s 64.99 100.00

73 7 88 12 George Proudfoot MSCC Morgan Series 1 1267 Green 65.14s 52.34 80.35

74 1 43 3A Henry Holdcroft Midland Austin A35 1275 Blue 66.14s 66.14 100.00

75 2 14 1A Martin Dean Longton Ford Fiesta 1388 Blue 66.60s 64.99 97.58

76 3 98 15 Peter Bonsall TR Register Triumph TR7 V8 3500 Green 67.24s 57.86 86.05

NS 97 15 Conrad Rafique Midland, TR Register Triumph TR6 2500 Red DNS

NS 68 5B Peter Ibbotson Liverpool Sparton FF81 1600 Blue DNS
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